- Department of
Environmental Protection

Virginia B. Wetherell
Secretary

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Lawton Chiles
Governor

August 26, 1997

Mr. Juan Arriola
Michelle M’ Cleaners
2398 West Oak Ridge Road

Orlando, Florida 32809

Re: Facility No. 0951154

Dear Mr. Arriola:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning

facility that you submitted on July 15, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those
facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the
requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible

official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or
equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please

contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

(g Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Ms. Marie Driscole, Orange County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



PERCIILOROETIHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: = ANNUAL &( . COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O

Iy

RE-INSPECTION O

I

as o 0451 5Y  pare: \,/H [99  tmmem:. 1140 : T our: (112

raciuiry Name: _ichelle M’ Cleoners -
raciLity Location: _ 23598 QOekridge Rd.
Oclands , FL 32809

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: |Uan Ar‘r‘iol& prone: H07- 85/~3175
CONTACT NAME: - __ PHONE: |

PART I: NOTIFICATION “
(clieck appropriatc box)
I. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to slartup ' a
2. TFacility failed to nolify DARM to usc general permit - a
[PART 11 CLASSIFICATION . - ]
-l"ncili(y indicated on notification form that it is: U No natification form
(check appropriate box) GZ/Drop storc/ont of business/petrolainm
A e —
L. Existing:small area source Eﬂ/ 2. New small area source a.
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr try-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr . transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr ‘ botl types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source -Qa 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x £2,100 gal/yr
transfcr only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr _both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constracted on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification Qy N QCan not dctermine
11 no, plcasc check the appropriate classification:
QO . facility qualificd for a gencral perinit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloracthylenc (pere) purchascd within the preceding 12 mionths by this diy cleaning
I'ncilil_y wis gallons. v
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[PART 11l GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS . -. - . |

Is the responsible official of the dry clumin;, facility: . '
(check appropriate boxes) -
1. Storing perchiorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containcrs? : ay AN ON/A
2. Examining the containcrs for Icakage? ' - ay ON OnNA
||3. Closing and sccuring machinc doors cxcept during loading/unloading? ay anN
4. Draining cdrtridge filters in their honsing or in scaled containers for at :
lcast 24 hours prior to disposal? . Ay aN ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ' ay ON ON/A
[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no con(r‘ois are required, Proceed to Part V.

IT classification 2 has heen checlked, the machine should be equipped with o vefriperated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the miachine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbou adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has heen (.h(.ckc(l the machine should be equipped with a lcfru,u ated con(lcnmr
(complete A and B bhelow),

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large aren sources:
(check approprialc boxcs)

1. Equippcd all machines with lilc appropriatc venl conlrols? : ay anN
2. Equipped dly-lo';dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting system? Ay ON anNA

a4

3. Equippcd the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be dlrcclcd away from-the

-

condenscr upon opening the door? = : ay ON anN/A

4. Mcasurcd and rccorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated A
condcnscr on a weckly/bi-weckly basis? - Ay ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the cquiplﬁcnl within 24 hours if the exhaust tempcerature of the
condenser excecded 45°F? ay ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afler an appropriatc cooldown period and afler .
verifying that the cdolant had been completely charged? ay anN
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Mcasurcd and rccorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet sid of the condenser located -
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis? _ . ay N

2. Mecasurcd and recorded the washer exhaust lemperature at the condenser’ - L
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON anN/A

Is the temperature differential equal (o or greater than 20° F? - ay 0N an/a

3. Mecasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc is venting to the adsorber, :
if machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? . ' ay ON an/a

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppin? ay OnN ONA

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct dianicters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diametcrs upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy aN awnN/a

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual - .
condenscr coils? Oy ON ONA

6. Rouled airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ' ‘ Oy OGN ON/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS .

I1as the responsible official: -
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Maintainced reccipts for perc purchascd?.-
12. Maintaincd rolling montlhly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documcntation of lcaks. repaired w/in 24 hrs? or,

b. -documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak r(':p;.\ircd“w/in'ld;lys
and parts installed w/in 5 days of rcceipt? '

4, Maintaincd calibration data? (far' applicable dircct reading instruments)
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
6. Maintained slnﬂup/sln:ldown/nmlﬁmction plan? '

7. Maintaincd deviation rcports?

Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, il applicable?

Jolf5s . Revised 9/15/97




[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS . | i

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for simall sourccs, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair
inspection? A ' . -- ay aN

2. Has the facility maintained a Icak log? : . Ay anN’

3. Docs the responsibic official check the following arcas for lcnks;‘?' B

Hosc conncclions, fittings,

couplings, and valvces ay ON ON/A Muck cookers ay anN anN/a
Door gaskets and scating - Oy ON OnN/A ~Stills _ Oy ON ON/A
Fillcr gaskcts and scating ay aN OnN/A Exhaust dzimpcrs ay aN anNva
Pumps ay ON ONA Diverter valves ay anN anNva
Solvent tanks and containers Ay ON ONA Cartridge filter housings OY ON ON/A
Watcr scparators -7 Qay ON anN/A

4. Which method of detection is uscd by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condcnsed solvent on exterior surfaces) a
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) . a
Use of dircct-reading instnmentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) - a
Halogen Icak detcctor ' a
If using direct-rending instrumentation, Is the equipment: aN/A

a. Capablc of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach use

(PID/FID only)? ay anN
c. Inspected for lcaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis? ay ON
d. Keptina clcan and sccure arca when not in use? ay anN
¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON
Inspectlor’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspcction
Inspector’s Signaturc ' Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5 ' Revised 9/15/97



[[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: . : ' ' : E
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o P TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: | ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [}
TIME IN: 0G0Q TIMEOUT. _  ©9 30 . AIRSID#:__ §GS115Y
TYPE OF FACILITY: ’Dv \/ Clé,c\ W\ |
'FACILITY NAME: Michelles  Clecwons DATE: J / 2 [9%
FACILITY LOCATION: 239% Oald vy Ag& Rd ‘

Ovlauwdo = 22805
RES}ONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ " Slbw A vviols PHONE NUMBERAHO] ) ¥51- 3115

d Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D -~ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED -

COMMENTS: ‘

Fac\li-h/ I\ C;om{)l\‘\vwf.
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOE’
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: : ! 2l /9 9 :

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /rc;gb ’FIC:{'C Leey

(Please Print) '
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ( @ @% PHONE NUMBER: §3G-9524

Page - of . : Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS ’p
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT &£
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST C:(‘

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

: & %
0 COMPLAINT/DISCOVER ¥y, o /7 L
RE-INSPECTION La/ €4 o /<-" &
%%, % O

e e e &%, |
AIRS ID#: 695/ 15Y DATE:__ 1/ 2/ / G¥ 1IN O9CO mMeour: O oxoig;%‘né ;
$®
FACILITY NAME: Michelles  Clecuevs |
FACILITY LOCATION: 2343 Oec. K\w\c\q@ - (2.4
Ovicude ). 3280€
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : —_Yoloun  Avviele poNE: YO K51 - 31714
CONTACT NAME: ' PITONE: o
[PART I: NOTIFICATION - N - ) ]
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notilicd DARM 30 days prior to startup ' a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc gencral permit U
HPARTII: CLASSIFICATION
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form N -
(check appropriate box) QO Drop storc/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small arca source v 2. New smalil arca source d
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New Jarge arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr:
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfcr only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gallyr
{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a corrcct facility classification G}( N L Can not detcrmine
10 no, plcasce check the appropriate classification:
U facility qualificd for a general permitas number _ above
a facility excecds above limits and is not eligible for a gencral permit
B. The total quantity_of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
Tacility was (- gallons.

lofs Reviscd 9/15/97




[I’—ART Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS n

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: - S
(check appropriatc boxes)

L. Storing perehiorocthylenc in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Oy ON /A
2. Examining the containers for Icakage? Oy N U/N/A
3. Closing and sccuring machinc doors except during loading/unloading? oy an

4.

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? gy uN anN/A
Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressurce for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specilications?

v ON GR/A

\LI’ART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ﬂ
) In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has heen checked, no controls are required. Procecd to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refriperated condenser
(complcte A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must liave beern
installed prior to Septermber 22, 1993

If classification 4 has heen checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxces)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriale vent controls? ay UN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting systcim? Oy UN UN/A

3. Equipped the condenscer with a diverter valve so airllow will be direcled away [rom the
condenscr upon opening the door? .y ON anN/A

4. Mcasurcd and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strecam of a refrigerated
condenscr on a weckly/bi-weekly basis? Oy G0N

w

. Repaired or adjusted the ecquipment within 24 hours il the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F7 : gy ON UONA

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring alter an appropriate cooldown period and afler
verifying that the coolant had been compleiely charged? ay UON

2al5 ’ Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible official of an ¢xisting I:l“r;;c 0: new l;l;:( :n'c;;—;;mrcc le‘;(’)! o S
1. Mcasurcd and rccorded the exhaust temperature on the outlel side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclainter, and dryer machines on o weekly basis? LIy LN
2. Mcasurcd and recorded the washer exhans( teiperature at the condenser
infet and ouflet weekly? Oy ON GnN/A
Is the temperature differential cqual to Orng‘CIllCI' than 20" F?7 Oy UN ON/A
3. Mecasurcd and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weckly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting (o the adsorber,
if machincs arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? gy dnN anN/A
Ts the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at feast 8 duct diamclers downsircam of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is al Jeast 2 duct diamecters upstreaim from any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? ay N dnN/A
5. Equipped transfcr machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay anN anN/aA
B Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (il uscd) at all times? Oy UGN ON/A
”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREFMENTS H
Ilas the responsible official: l
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained reccipts for pere purchascd? D< ganN-’
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of pcre consumption? D<’ UIN
3. Maintained leak deleclion inspection and repair reports Tor the following: T
a. documcntation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hirs? or, DT{’ anN adn/A
b. documentation of parts ordered Lo repair Jeak and leak repaired w/in 2 days :
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? @y ON On/A
4. Maintained calibration dala? gor applicable direct reading instriments) ay ON Ofva
5. Mainlained exhaust duct monitoring data on pere concentrations? Qy ON AN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/mallfunction plan? e 0N
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy On GlvA
Probiem corrected? Oy ON TN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, il applicable? ay oN A

Jols
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”PART VI: LEAX DETECTION AND REPATRS o S T ""“

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small ‘s_(;urces, bi-weekly) leak detection ';nd—rcp‘m -
inspcction? 54 GaN
2. Has the facilily maintained a Icak log? U/Y ON
3. Docs the responsible ofTicial check the following arcas for leaks?
Hosc connections, {ittings, D/ 4 -
couplings, and valves 4y ON ON/A Muck cookers Oy N Gn/A
Door gaskets and scating Oy ON ON/A Stills EJ<’ ON ON/A
Iilter gaskets and scaling U/’ ON CN/A Fixhaust dampers E(Y CON CIN/A
Pumps IZ{’ ON ON/A Diverter valves D<’ ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers JY anN anN/A Cartridge filter housings &Y ON ON/A
Walter separators [94 UN CIN/A
4. Which mecthod of detection is uscd by the responsible official?
Visual examination (candeused solvent gun exterior surlfaces) Q{
Physical delection (airflow felt through gaskcels) ]
Odor (noticeable perc odor) 4
Usc of dircct-reading instnuuentation (F1D/P1D/calorimetric (ubes) tl
Halogen leak deteclor .
I using direct-reading im(runi(ﬂ\!nli(m, is the cquipment: Eﬂ(l//\
a. Capablc of detecting pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0y UN
b. Calibrated against a standard gns prior o and after cach usc ‘ :
(PID/FID only)? ' Oy ON
c. Inspected for Icaks and obvious signs ol wear on a weckly basis? ay UN
d. Kept ina clean and sccure arca when not in usc? Oy 0N
e. Verificd for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy 0N

“Lonn ey

Inspector’s Name (Pleasc Print) ‘ Datc ol Inspection

A ) ‘ 4 C‘\ L“

dﬁkk%%/ L 20199
Inspector’s Signature /\ppro,\'imntc\D:\(c of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 9/15/97
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RECEIVED
JUL 1 5 1997

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification Bureau

(keep a copy of the completed form on-site)
Facility Name and Location

of Air Monitorin
& Mobile Sources 8

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

JVickhele \1' Cleanes

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Uichelle ' clecnecs

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

S

Street Address: .
City: Dr\cu nAO County: OY‘O(\% Zip Code: 32_%0(-']

Facility Location: 23% Ww. Ocy E\dge Ed

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Name: = Q . Title:
Jven Rerple Owoner

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: Y\ic.he \e U' deuners
Street Address: 2 34 LO- OQ\LV.\&%& d

City: O \’\Qr‘do ounty: O*(Q(\%{, Zip Code: 37_,%()(1
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (4oM) SV - 2\ S Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant nianager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
1. Facility Contact Telephone Number: L

Telephone:  ( ) - ' Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information )

1.(a) Provide the information below for cach machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase from the manufacturer, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date . {Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased [Installed ID {Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 ) #2 08-DEC-91/ #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

I(l)w/rcf. condenser \ ( ‘C"\S' G 9-159)
W) w/ carbon adsorber

|(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

J(4) wi ref. condenser .

[(5) w/ carbon adsorber S

J(6) w/ no controls
Dryer Unit i

I(7) w/ ref. condenscer

I(8) w/ carbon adsorber

I(‘)) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

J(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
l(lZ) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices arc required, but not yet installed [ ]

(¢) No control devices are required to be installed (existing small arca source) [ j\ ]

e ewn 3REVIDA
BRI

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased or consumed in the latest 12 months?

b( ) ] gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? [ ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ ] New store: [ ] Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facnllty s source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part Il”
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Sywed

Existing small area source [ \)(] New small area source [ |
neng Existing large arca source | | New large arca source [ ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



-4, What control tcchnology is required on machinces pummnl to scction (5) of Part 1l of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) T .

Existing large arca source _ oo
Carbon adsorber [ ' OR Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

¥ A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the generai permit pursuant
fo Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site have a total leat input of 10 million BTU/r or less (298

boiler HP or less) (mzl are fired by natural gas, propane or fuel oil containing no more thau one percent
sulfur . ;

‘All stcam and hot water generating units exempt- [ 7L ]
No such units on-site S (|

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
3

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

Lk

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring,

(e) Instrument calibration - - o e o ;l’[" e | .
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan , . L-j-'-]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 150l 16

Effective: 6-25-96




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate sclection:

(] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ é ] No air permits currently exist for the opcrauon of the facility indicated in
this notification form. o

3

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
_this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and

: "ma/mam the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

" I'will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

/fw//z/ &/Lwé l 5- JD=87

Slunature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT @W
. o - ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

! o 300381

AIRS ID#0951154
MICHELLE M' CLEANERS
JUAN ARRIOLA
2398 WEST OAK RIDGE ROAD
ORLANDO FL 32809
) .

Do NOT Remove Label

~ Annual Reporting Period: / /Y 1998 10 /=Y 19.9%

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES No

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

DreorIvER
‘ RECLCIVELEU

Exact period of non-compliance: from

_ to
‘ : . . .k P
, Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ‘MN 2 2 1998 - =i
. — —
| . . e [P
. eau of Air Monitorin )
( Method used to demonstrate compliance: Bur .,a Makils Co e = ==
QI IWVIUUING JUuUTLCo [
‘ o
o —_

[ B
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

. | RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

Name (Please Print)

Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97




S | BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Orange County Environmental Protection Ll)c]):R'EIQxE:E VED

PERCHLOROETIIVIIENE DRY CLEANIIRS AU 27 1997

WLV GENEICAT, PR

CONMPIIANCE INSPECTTON CHOSCI 19T Bureau of .Alr Momtormg
. & Mobile Sources
TYPE OF INSPECTION: AMFIUAL, [ CORMPLATT/DISCOVERY L)
TSP CTONn L)

ATRS 1D OC} S 1 15‘1’ DATI: f 1o ,q‘j TNt N OO L i our: 140
FACIHLITY NAMI: _~*__.__[_\,{‘1__‘,_9L‘»4C[ I,s CJ EL e Vs

paciaty Locarion: . 239%  Oelly, é&( (ZA_ -
_ ct lawdo _ FL  22gca

TART T N()lll'l(,/\Ll()N T T

((,l)(,(,l' mlm)pu m lm\) ‘ o U e e e ‘ o

L. Existing facility notificd DARM by 971796

0
2. New facility notificd DARM 30 days poior to statup (8]
Lf&. IFacility Tailed to notify DARM to use penciral perimit L\J/

“L’AJU.I-IQ (,LASSIl‘lCAll()N - T

—— I |

Tracility indicated on 11()(iﬁcz\(i(m fm‘m that it is:
(cheek appropriate box)

AL . / o
1. Existing simall arca source L 7. Noew small area soumree

(W)
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr diy-to-diy only, x40 pal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transler only, x2200 gal/yr
Lath types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or wfler 12/9/91)
3. "Existing Livge arca source ] 4. New Large arca souree a

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
trans{cr.only, 200&\"1,800_5(\1/)'1
botlu types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr

dry-to-diy only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 2007 ’1,8()0 gal/yr

bolh types, 140 <x71,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (

ymclcd on or aller 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classificalion Ay an

1€ no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for o genecal permil as mober

~above
a ficility exceeds above limits

and is not cligible for a ;'( neral permit

B. The total quantity of perchiloroctbylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 mauths Ly this doy cleaning

facility was (o€  gallons,

Vol Hevised TOFIROG



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

[PART 1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQU nu mpms B

Is (he xupmml)l(,nﬂxu u ()f(lu o v (l( mm) f\(xll(\ T T
(check appropriate boxcs)

. Storing perchiorocthylenc in tiphtly sealed and impervions containe s S WY U /J{'A

Examining the containers for feakape? Uy UnN oA
Closing and sccuring machine doors except rlm'in;;, Toadinp/unlonding? Wy LN

S W N

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealad containers For at L/
least 24 hours prior to disposal? MY UN

5. Maintaining solvent-to-catbon ratios and siciun pressuie for cairtbon adsorben

beds according to the manulactaret's spectiications?

W L LA

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT (()Nll(()l% o - B ' |

o T S T S S T S T e e S TS -

I clagsification § has heen chectoeed, no controls e vequived. Peocced (o Pavt V.

I classification 2 has been checled, the machine showld be cquipped with o velviperated condenser
(complete A below),

I classification 3 has been chegleed, the machine should he cquipped with cither a vefriperated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B helow).

Carbon adsorber minst lvave been
installed priorto Septeinher 22, 1993

I classification 4 has been checked, the machine <h(m\(\ be cquipped with o nh iperated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Mas the responsible official of all new sources and existing Targe area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent contiols? Uy LN

2. Lquipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting, system? uy Ul LNA

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so ainflow will be dirceled away ftom the ) ) i
condenser upon opening the door? Qv UN LIN/A

4. Measurcd and recorded the temperaturc of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated )
condenscr on a weekly basis? s Ay UM

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipmentwithin 24 hours if the exhavst lemperature of the ) )
condenser cxcecded 45°T7 uy uN

6. Conducled all temperature monitoring afler an appropriale cooldown period and after i )
verifying that the coolant had been complelely charged? gy UnN

2 ol Reviscd 10728796



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

B. Ias the x(.s])()nsll)lL official ()f an L\xs(mL lar |’(_ or new 1 n)

¢ oarean source also:
1. Mcasured and recorded the exhaust temperihire on the ontlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, rectaimer, and diyer imacliines o o weekdy basis? WA I
2. Measured and recorded thie washer exhanst icmperatine at the condenser
inlcl and outlel weekly? Uy U
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20" F7 Ly U
3. Measured and recorded the pere concentration in the exhanust sticant weekly
at the end of the final drying cyclc while the minching is venting Lo the adsorber,
ilmachines arc cquipped with a carbon ndsorber? Oy UnN ON/A
Is the pere concentration cqual to or ess than 100 ppm? Uy UN
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
pere concentrations is al least 8 duct dinmcters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters npstream from any bend, contraction
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Cly UN
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, teclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON Un/a
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Uy OnN ON/A
L
HPARI V: R (,OIU)KLLPING RLQUJIU MENT 5 “
Jlas the xupmmblc officinl: .
(check appropriate boxcs)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchasced? 4V ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averapes of parc consumption? Ly W’d
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the fotlowing:
A, documentation of Teaks yepaived w/in 24 ns? or (WY l,J(
b. docunientation of parts ordered 1o repair Jeak and leak repaired w/in 2 days \(/
and par(s installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay N
4. Maintained eatibration data? (for direct rcading tstouments only) Yy UN L“Yﬁ//\
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring dita on pere concentrations? Uy Un MA
6. Maintained s \1lnp/slml(lown/m iHinction pl ny) L.»l"( LIN
7. Mamhmcd deviation rcpoxl:) Shy U"G
[’roblent corrected? Uy U'(
8. Maintaincd compliance plan, il applicable? ay unN @’(Iz\

U]’AR'I‘VJ- LEAK DETECTION AND l{l~|AlRS

WLI Does Lhc responsible official conducl it \\cckl) lu\k dclcumn And repair lncpcul()n?

Pty

R

“""‘",.-.LIKA. [
A

3ol

Revised 10728796



4.

2. Which method of detection is used by (he 1esponsible official?
Visual exiination (condensed solvent ou exterior smiaees) \N/
Physical detection Guirflow feft thiongh paskels) Q)
Odor (noticcable pere odyr) Ll
Usc ol dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/PTD/calorimelric tnbes) U

I using divect-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment:

a. Capablce of delecting pere vapor concentrations in a ranpe of 0-500 ppw? Cly 4N
L. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and alicr cach usc

(PID/FID only)? Oy UN
c. Inspecled for feaks and obvious signs ol wear on nwveekly basis? Dy 4N
d. Keptin a clean aud scouic arvca when not in usc? DYy UN
c. Verificd for accuracy by usc of dnpwlicntc samples (ealorimetric only)? Oy UnN

. Has the factlity maintained a leak Jog? avy L\Jﬁ

Daocs the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hosc councclions, {iltings,

couplings, and valves LA’ AN Muck cookers L/Tq aN
.Door gaskets and scaling E( ON Stills m ON
TFilter gaskets and seating, L1< 4N Exbaust dasnpers (_(Y UIN
Pumps (ZKY ON Diverter valves v Ll/Y (WIS
Solvent tanks and conlainers d\’ TN Cartridge {ilter housings U( N
Walcr scparators 124 G

Mol Avviols

MName of Responsible OfTicial
l'odd ¥letcher | 9 /Io [q\,{

casc Print) Date of Inspection

(-_I%)gcko@l\l amc;(-PJ

,  o¥lielay

Approximate Date of Mext Jnspection

Inspector’s Signature

A of 4 Revised 10/28/96




“31"-;4-,{?"":‘: N r“;:;:;’ "‘”f';':""‘:"‘;*‘*;fx;’-‘.-‘i’.‘.‘:; ﬁ‘"};','« 4;‘”{ i‘ﬁ‘dﬁ"}?iw-‘{' ;;:;;fv, T, "~1 o ﬁ“n 1‘ ﬂh .y ;“*ﬁ'-‘nwmﬁ s '1\, A J’f AT /n-.‘_,;w..gl/v‘ﬁ,du% § gl 4;:‘«?\ e “f)"’\;vw

B R AR ""vv e Ay

A _ : TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT /
INSPECTI_ON SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL , COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIMEIN___ ] 3D TIME OUT: 14O AIRSIDH_ O 9SS /]S4
TYPE OF FACILITY: v Clecuneyv
FACILITY NAME: M tc/l/wl,les Clearers _ oatE_1)10 (57

FACILITY LOCATION: 723G R Ok d (e Qi
O\I le W(\Fx Fl 272809

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ok Av\nolq PHONE NUMBER: ©5]- 3175

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
|g// compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

" discrepancies were noted:
.y

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM v FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
&
NO IQO//IMS/ /vac CoMSuW‘W&Ov\ o5 ,fﬂ',
NO }ef—«I( C‘le'?('ec% 1on LOJ/ @“'WW»\
. ' &)
N—
No Coveeioe Ackion TFovm
Y UG 27 1997
Bureau of Air Monitoring
& viobite-Seurces
COMMENTS:
I‘va
a
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO\E/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Q] { 9%
(;\pproximate)
— Vs
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: oo FI eteley
\ = Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURES L Y YA ~sPHONE NUMBER: 866_9524/
Page | of | . ~ Revised 10/96




-

PERCILOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS /p
: TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT 6\

COMPLIANCE lNSI’jC'I'I()N CHECKLIST

N ) 2358
I'YPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALI, W . o COT\IW[,,/\IN'I‘/DISCOVI'ER%‘@

RE=HISTTICTION L qe°’oo /_')
it fos [ > <
Y - V4 7 S 4 %, %

AIRS ID#: OG5/ 15Y

DATI: l/‘ZJ /qg TiME IN:_ OFCO Time ouT: O ST%(

/\/\lct\e”e% C\€c1,vte:v3

2368 Ockvideg .
Ovlevado _EL

FACILITY NAME:

2 —
232209

FACILITY LOCATION:

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: “Yobiow Avvisle PHONE: _ YO T R -31714 r

CONTACT NAME: ‘ PHONE: R

HPAR,Y I.: NO’I‘IFIC[\,I,ION ‘ B e e e I e e e 2= A- T TR T T e e ST TSI TR e S e S e e ey
<

(check appropriate box)
1. MNew lacility notilicd DARM 30 days prior 10 startup

_— . % 9 7
2. Facility failed (o notify DARM (o usc general permit . L G
¢ C. ‘ﬁ/) A
o &>
: %, % ,"“f}‘- A __ .
[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION 5% ° |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: a ﬂ%%&iﬁcmion form o
(check appropriate box) Q Drop shic/out of business/petrolcum
A.
1. Existing small area source o 2. New smiall area source [}

diy-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfcr only, x < 200 gal/yr
both (ypes, x < 140 gal/yr

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr
transler only, x <200 pal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed belore 12/9/91)

3. Existing large aren source O
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
bol types, 140 < x £ 1,800 gal/yr
(canstructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

facility was __ (= gallons.

1 no, pleasce check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualificd for a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity_of perchlorocthylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large arca source g
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr:

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 pal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 pal/yr
(constructed on or afler 12/9/91)

@y on

OCan not determinge

above

1ofS Revised 9/15/97



A

BEST AVAILABLE—COPY TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

INSéf:/c.‘TFl;ﬁfSUMMARY REPORT ,,/zz/ﬁ yA
t

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL . COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-NSPEETION T}
TIME IN: 0900 TIMEOUT: OGS ¢\ AIRSID#:__ OS5 [ 15¢Y]
TYPEOFFACILITY: D1y Clecws v
FACILITY NAME: Machelles  Cleeins DATE: ;/ 2t /5%
FACILITY LOCATION: 229%  Osid yides 2.

vlewde  E 23809
RES}ONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ " v A vviels PHONE NUMBERLYGT] ) $51- 2115

d Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:
/ i i £ ! Jf\; [. \ - )
Pocihidy e ComPlianes
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOB/
| foo
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: RN .
(Approximate)
T 1 P
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: jodDD [’[C Ul
~ \ T (Please Print)
e P Y R T e SR ) ~
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: &0 (X L JRGTT U pHONE NUMBER: S 3G~ G524

Page of . Revised 10/96




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
30038/

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
l/— AIRS ID#0951 154\
| MICHELLE M' CLEANERS ’ FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
JUAN ARRIOLA Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
2398 WEST OAK RIDGE ROAD Fand: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

ORLANDO FL 32809

—— e S s — e — ——— —— . LA St - — —— — i T — i — — — — e, .

6 . THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0363288

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below onvyour mailing label.

/

[ = o
:.ug o
~
== 7 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
e =
Do NOT Remove Label
* " AIRSID # 0951154\
MICHELLE M' CLEANERS ‘ FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

JUAN ARRIOLA Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
Fund: 20-2-035001

2398 WEST OAK RIDGE ROAD
i ORLANDO FL 32809 _ Obj.: 002273
| S —

| |
. ).




P 174 052 081
] \(J

US Postal Service .
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided. )
o AIRS ID # 0951154
MICHELLE M' CLEANERS
JUAN ARRIOLA
2398 WEST OAK RIDGE ROAD
ORLANDO FL 32809 .

rusiays F)

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Feo

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fess | §
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

" ssalppe winjal au) Jo b ey
0} adojanud jo doy Jeno aui] e plo4
O ZIorat o o | also wish to receive the

=Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
=Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gyirg fee):
card to you.

7. Date of Delivery
z-/-9%
8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

o

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee’s Address g
permit. g

lWritel'Retum Recsipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery “,‘,’

mThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. %

3. Article Addressed to: 4aﬁmcle Number g

i AIRSID # 0951154 2b. S /’71{/‘ OS—& O / g

MICHELLE M’ CLEANERS - O8IvIce Type %

JUAN ARRIOLA O Registered Certified ‘f”

2398 WEST OAK RIDGE ROAD O Express Mail O Insured £

ORLANDO FL 32809 0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD 3

<}

3

o

>

x

[

2

'—

102595-97-8-0179  Domestic Return ﬁeceipt



Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

First-Class Mail
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE ‘ |

® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box ®

DARM/MIOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
RSIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

T R AT T




I U.S. Postal Service

. CERTIEIED MAIL RECEIPT

Certified Fee

Y Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

{(Endorsement Required)

o
n

o

o

n

rM

o

rM

—

o

o Restricted Delivery Fee
o

Q Total Postage

Tl © %10
m

a

—

o

o

™~

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front If space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0951154
JUAN ARRIOLA

MICHELLE M' CLEANERS
2398 WEST OAK RIDGE ROAD
ORLANDO FL 32809

‘ AIRS ID # 0951154
Sent To JUAN ARRIOLA

e A WG MICHELLE M' CLEANERS
{or PO Box No. 2398 WEST OAK RIDGE ROAD

OMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
AN

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Dgte/f Delivery

04/3 o
Addressee

C. Signatyte

F\D' delivery address different from item 1?7 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No

. Sgyvice Type
Certified Mall  [J Express Mail
3 Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mall 0O c.o.b.

. Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

By A =imla Rl imbane /A fonmn. namma lahall

vieoq
R IR

7001 03200001 797%! 9029 .

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789



e

Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

It
-UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
Permit No. G-10
|

{ C
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

!

DARM/MOBILE SOURdE CONTROL PRCGRAM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2500 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 22389-2400

!

(v Y | ill“lllIlIH“IIIlIllIIllllllll-lll”'lll”llll!llllllll“llll




U.S. Postal Service .
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT A
(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Prowdac')

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Foq _
(Endorsement Required)

(gestncted Dehvery Fee

10
. RAMESH JOSHI

st 7313 WETHERSFIELD DR
ORLANDO FL 32019-5043

2000 0520 0020 9372 7909

j}

SENDER: cowm,

{

N B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS 1D # 0950354001AG
RAMESH JOSHI

AIRS ID # 0950354001AG

R
LANCASTER SQ CLEANERS

"$SS3HAAY NYNL3H 40 LHOIY IHL OL
3dOIIANT, 46,dOL LV HINOIILS JOVId

ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. 7ate f Delivery ?

C. Signature

X s

DAt
%‘

1 No

D.Is dehv\s]y address dlfferent from item 1?
If YES, enter delivery address below:

LANCASTER SQ CLEANERS
7313 WETHERSFIELD DR
ORLANDO FL 32019-5043

ail
eipt for Merchandise

3. S T
rélce ype ( -3'4
emﬁeﬁi Mai! 1
Registéred QL] Retun @
o Insurje \\ELCOD

3 Yes

4. Restnct%d Eillvery’»@x@fe% 3 l

2. Arsticle Number (Copy from service label) &B\y‘b
2 2322 2907 & Jons

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-89-M-1789




First-Class Mair__
_Eogage &‘F‘ees‘PE@

PSTT——

-PefmitNo-G-10  ~

w0 AUL

* Sender: Please print\touf pame; address, and—zliﬁuun—thigﬁox'. N

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

(AR Y - Ill”l.!l]llll”lIlIlll!llHl'l'llll'”II!”llllll;lll'””l”l




Z 333 bLO 328 (,\(’\-O\ g

US Postal Service

'Receipt for Certified Mail

e e PendddAd

. AIRSID # 0951154
MICHELLE M' CLEANERS
JUAN ARRIOLA

2398 WEST OAK RIDGE ROAD
ORLANDO FL 32809
Postage $
Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retumn Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




